TRADEMARK Docket No. 0700-0000



IN THE U

# 101991003 ADEMARK OFFICE

HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231 Sir: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 2-6-02 1. Submission Type: ĭ New 6 100 Resubmission (Non-Recordation) – Document ID#\_\_\_\_\_ Correction of PTO Error: Reel # \_\_\_\_\_ Frame # \_\_\_\_ Corrective Document: Reel # \_\_\_\_\_ Frame #\_\_\_\_ 2. Name Of Conveying Party(ies): Name: \_\_\_Pathmark Stores, Inc.\_\_\_\_\_ Formerly Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) February 4, 2002 ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership **X** Corporation Other\_\_\_\_ Citizenship/State of Incorporation Delaware\_\_\_\_\_\_ X No Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PTMK Corp.

DBA/AKA/TA: \_\_\_\_\_

City Carteret State NJ ZIP 07008/

Address: 200 Milik Street

680049 v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0402

If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Obsignation must be a separate document from Assignment).			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🔀 No		
4. Conveyance Type:			
Assignment Assignment	☐ Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
☐ License ☐ Other	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Effective Date:(if numo	e pro tune assignment)		
5. Application Number(s) and marks or Registration Num	nber(s) and marks:		
☐ Trademark Application No.(s)See att	ached schedule		
	nched schedule		
Additional numbers attached? X Yes	] No		
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence co	oncerning document should be mailed:		
Name: <u>Janet Dore, Esq. c/o Morgan &amp; Finnegan L.L.P.</u>			
Internal Address:			
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue			
City New York State New Yor	k ZIP 10154		
Area Code and Telephone Number(212) 415-8563			
7. Total number of applications and registrations involved	l: <u>20</u>		
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 520.00			
X Enclosed			
Authorized to be charged to deposit account			

680049 V1

9. Deposit Account Number: 13-4500. Authorization to charge additional fees to deposit account: Yes \( \sum \) No

10. Statement and Signature

Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein

Janet Dore
Name of Person Signing

Total amount of pages in cover sheet: 5

FORM: REC-TM.NY Rev. 10/04/94

#### **SCHEDULE A**

## **REGISTRATIONS**

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
BIG DEALS	1,922,594	September 26, 1995
CHEFMARK	1,086,677	February 28, 1978
HEARTLAND DRUG	1,345,259	June 25, 1985
NO FRILLS and Design	1,196,041	May 25, 1982
PATHMARK	869,880	May 27, 1969
PATHMARK	856,671	September 10, 1968
PATHMARK	870,210	May 27, 1969
PATHMARK	870,223	May 27, 1969
PATHMARK	870,501	June 3, 1969
PATHMARK	870,754	June 10, 1969
PATHMARK	870,817	June 10, 1969
PATHMARK	854,358	August 6, 1968
PATHMARK	1,484,650	April 12, 1988
PATHMARK	1,034,492	February 24, 1976
PATHMARK	919,137	August 24, 1971
PATHMARK THE WAY IT SHOULD BE	2,137,549	February 17, 1998
SMART COUPON	1,906,164	July 18, 1995

677789 vl

## **APPLICATIONS**

MARK	<u>APP. NO.</u>	FILING DATE
PATHMARK	76/361,018	January 18, 2002
Shopping Cart Design	76/241,607	April 16, 2001
SMART PRICE	75/287,988	May 7, 1997

677789 vl

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Pathmark Stores, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks are registered or pending in the United States Trademark Office with the registration or application numbers shown on such attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, PTMK Corp., a Delaware Corporation, of 200 Milik Street, Carteret, New Jersey 07008 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said registered and pending trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, the registrations and applications shown on Schedule A and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 4<sup>+5</sup> day of February, 2002.

PATHMARK STORES, INC.

By: Muca Strink Name:

> Mare A Strassler Senior Vice President

677789 vl

#### **SCHEDULE A**

### **REGISTRATIONS**

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
BIG DEALS	1,922,594	September 26, 1995
CHEFMARK	1,086,677	February 28, 1978
HEARTLAND DRUG	1,345,259	June 25, 1985
NO FRILLS and Design	1,196,041	May 25, 1982
PATHMARK	869,880	May 27, 1969
PATHMARK	856,671	September 10, 1968
PATHMARK	870,210	May 27, 1969
PATHMARK	870,223	May 27, 1969
PATHMARK	870,501	June 3, 1969
PATHMARK	870,754	June 10, 1969
PATHMARK	870,817	June 10, 1969 7
PATHMARK	854,358	August 6, 1968
PATHMARK	1,484,650	April 12, 1988
PATHMARK	1,034,492	February 24, 1976
PATHMARK	919,137	August 24, 1971
PATHMARK THE WAY IT SHOULD BE	2,137,549	February 17, 1998
SMART COUPON	1,906,164	July 18, 1995

677789 vl

## **APPLICATIONS**

MARK	APP. NO.	<u>FILING DATE</u>
PATHMARK	76/361,018	January 18, 2002
Shopping Cart Design	76/241,607	April 16, 2001
SMART PRICE	75/287,988	May 7, 1997

677789 v1

**RECORDED: 02/06/2002**